



2025:TSHC:54512

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**MAIN CASE: W.P.Nos.16595 & 3698 of 2023****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
30.	25.03.2026	<p><u>CVBR,J</u></p> <p><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025 IN W.P.Nos.3698 & 16595 of 2023</u></p> <p>Dispensed with for the present.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>CVBR,J</u></p> <p><u>I.A.No.2 of 2025 IN W.P.Nos.3698 & 16595 of 2023</u></p> <p>These applications are filed seeking to review the common order dated 09.06.2025 passed by this Court in W.P.Nos.3698 and 16595 of 2023.</p> <p>It is brought to the notice of this Court that respondent Nos.1 and 2 in the writ petitions have paid costs but respondent Nos.3 and 4 who are review petitioners herein have not paid costs as directed by this Court in the common order dated 09.06.2025.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the review petitioners seeks time to deposit the costs.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the writ petitioners seeks time to file counter affidavit.</p> <p>List on 08.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">B/o ADT</p>	